1	AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 255, Page 2, Section 316.120, Line 43, by
2 3	deleting the word "and"; and
4	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 49, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu
5 6	thereof the following:
7	" <u>chapter 513;</u>
8	(6) A ticket platform offering tickets for resale shall disclose clearly and conspicuously:
9	(a) That it is a ticket platform and prices of tickets can often exceed face value;
10	(b) The face value and exact location of the seat of the ticket being offered for sale,
11	including any section, row, or seat number;
12	(c) Tickets that are specifically designated as accessible seating;
13	(d) Whether the ticket offered for sale is in the actual possession of the reseller and
14	available for delivery;
15	(e) Whether the reseller is actively making an offer to procure the ticket;
16	(f) If the ticket is not in the physical possession of the reseller, the period of time when the
17	reseller reasonably expects to have the ticket in hand and available for delivery; and
18	(g) The refund policy of the ticket platform in connection with the cancellation or
19	postponement of an entertainment event; and
20	(7) A ticket platform shall not use the name of a venue, artist, or team trademark or service
21	mark in any way without the express written consent of the intellectual property owner, except if
22	such use constitutes fair use and is consistent with applicable laws, including full disclosure or
23	attribution of the true intellectual property owner."; and
24	
25	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
20	1' 1

Offered By

accordingly. 26